At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-bearing financial instruments is as follows:

Particulars 31 March 2024 31 March 2023
Financial assets:
Fixed rate instruments
- Fixed deposits  7,229.96  4,112.96
Total  7,229.96  4,112.96
Variable-rate instruments
- Rupee term loans  4,621.57  5,945.62
- Working capital facilities  3,864.15  4,727.79
Total  8,485.72  10,673.41

   Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed-rate instruments

   The Company’s fixed rate instruments are carried at amortised cost. They are, therefore, not subject to interest
rate risk, since neither the carrying amount nor the future cash flows will fluctuate because of a change in market
interest rates.

   Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

   A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) profit or loss
(after tax) and equity by the amounts shown below.  This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular
foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for the previous year.

Particulars
Profit or loss (after tax) and equity
100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

31 March 2024
Rupee term loans  (36.47)  36.47
Working capital facility  (32.53)  32.53
Cash flow sensitivity (net)  (69.00)  69.00

Particulars
Profit or loss (after tax) and equity
100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

31 March 2023
Rupee term loans  (41.31)  41.31
Working capital facility  (40.18)  40.18
Cash flow sensitivity (net)  (81.49)  81.49

   (iii) Price risk

   The Company is mainly exposed to the price risk mainly due to its investment in mutual funds and equity
instruments, which are measured at fair value through profit or loss. The price risk arises due to uncertainties
about the future market values (quoted prices or NAV) of these instruments. To manage the price risk arising from
investments in mutual funds and equity instruments, the group diversifies its portfolio. Further, the management
reviews the investment portfolio and the movement in the market to manage the risk.

   The Company's investment in the mutual funds and equity instruments are publicly traded.